A M . P/\'\ WMA-W88C-301A-090GG

X-JOoy

W88C-301A-090GG ENG * RUS



English

& Installation

2\ instructions

« Installation of item should be carried
out only byqualified personnel, following
the instructions of this guidance.

» Assembly is carried out by two persons.
» Please, check for presence of all details
after unpacking. Glass panels must be

transported vertically.

» Please, lean glass panels vertically
against the wall during assembly
of other parts.

* It is expressly prohibited to wap upon
corners of glass panels.

It is required to remove protective film
after carrying out of assembly oprations.

£ Product
maintenance

» For correct operation of the system it is
required to install purification filters at
feed pipelines with degree of purifica-
tion of 100—300 micron.

» For the avoidance of damage of the
surface of the product it is not allowed
to use water of temperature more than
60°C.

» Use only mild detergents and soap for
cleaning of the item.

» Do not use corrosive washing agents or
abrasive pastes for cleaning of the item.
» Accute contamination on the surface
is reccomended to treat with diluted
vinigar and wash off with water.
» Shallow scratches (for acrylic parts
of the item) can be removed with fine
grid sandpaper (grade 2000).

ATTENTION!
Assembly is carried out by two persons.

Producer has a right to introduce change
of component parts that has no effect on
appearance and functionality of product.
All parameters indicated in this instruction
have formal meaning. Producer reserves
the right for technical changes.

After assembly sealant must be given
some time to harden. It is forbidden to
use item wihin 24 hours after completion
of installation.



& YkasaHus

2N\ no MoHTaxy

* YcTaHoBKa U3aenusi AokHa
npon3BOONTLCA TOJTIbKO
KBanuuuMpoBaHHbIM NepcoHarnom,
crneayst UHCTPYKUMUSIM AaHHOTO
pyKOBOZACTBA.

» CbGopka OoCyLLEeCTBMsIeTCA cunamm aByx
YyeroBek.

» [locne pacnakoBku NpoBepbTe
Hanuuyue Bcex aetanei. CTeknsaHHble
naHenu OOIXHbl TPAHCNOPTUPOBATLCS
BEpPTUKaNbHO.

* lMocne pacnakoBKU CTEKNSAHHbIE
naHenu NPUCIOHANTE BEPTUKaNbHO
K CTeHe Ha Bpemsi c6opKM ocTanbHbIX
yacTen.

» KaTteropuuecku sanpelyaercs cTyyaTb
Mo yrnam CTeKnsHHbIX NaHenei.

lMocne npoBeaeHMs MOHTaXHbIX paboT
Heob6XxoAMMO yAanuTb 3aLUUTHYIO NITEHKY.

< Yxop,
3a NPOAYKTOM

» [1na npaBnnbHOro yHKLUNOHNPOBAHNS
cucTembl Heobxoanma ycTaHoBKa
bVNBTPOB OYNCTKM Ha NOABOASILLNX
Tpyb6onpoBoAax Co CTENEHbI0 O4YNCTKN
100-300 mk.

* Bo nsbexaHne nospexaeHus
NOBEPXHOCTN N3OENNSA He JAoMycKaeTcs
ncnonb3oBaHWe BoAbl TemnepaTypom
6onee 60°C.

* Wcnonb3ynte AN o4MCTKN n3genus
MSArkMe MorLLMe CpeacTBa UNn Mblflo.

* He ncnonb3ynte Ansa o4MCTKN n3genus
arpeccuBHble MOKWOLLME CPeACcTBa Unu
abpasuBHble NacTbl.

Pycckuii

* CunbHble 3arpsi3HeHns Ha
NOBEPXHOCTM PEKOMEHAYETCS
obpaboTaTtb pas3baBneHHbIM YKCYCOM
1 3aTEM CMbITb BOJOMW.

* Herny6okue uyapanuHbl (4ns
aKpUNoBbIX COCTaBNAOLINX N3eNnUs)
MOTyT ObITb YAaneHbl MENKO3epPHUCTOMN
HaxxgadHon Gymaron (3epHUCTOCTb
2000).

BHUMAHWE!
PekomeHayeTtca cbopka cunamu AByX
cneunanucTos.

[Mpon3BoanTenb nMeeT Npaso

Ha U3MeHeHVe KoMNekTaumm,

He BMNusioLWee Ha BHELUHUIA BN

1 dbyHKLMOHaN npoaykTa.

Bce napameTpbl, ykazaHHble B AaHHOM
WHCTPYKLWW, MeIoT dhopMarbHoe
3Ha4veHue. [ponssoauTens ocTaensaeT
3a cobon NpaBo Ha TeXHUYECKME
N3MeHeHus.

Bce cTblkn obpaboTarite
CWUIMKOHOBBIM repMeTHKOM (NoKasaH
K NPUMEHeHMIo No6ON CUNMKOHOBBIN
repMeTuK OTBEYaOLLUN CBONCTBAM
ph-HenTpanbHOCTK, GeCUBETHOCTH,
NPOTUBOMMECEHHOCTN).

Mocne c6opku TpebyeTcs AaTb BpeMs
3aTBEpPAEBaAHNSA TePMETUKY.
3anpelyaeTcsi UCNofb30BaHWe U3nenus
B TeYeHuM 24 4yacoB nocrie 3aBepLueHnst
MOHTa)HbIX pabor.



AM-PMm

G
4
7%

2600

e

I
|
\

X-Joy
w88C-301A-090GG

ENG Shower cabin
RUS [yweBas kabuHa

/4 7.

*CTopoHa onpegernseTcs npu MOHTaxe






23]
©)

B
NN

m\%%@@v @

] E 3 3] 3]
= | |&¢|| B <

17 g‘w
or

22 | (23

SEEliiE

%

E




Shower cabin configuration / Komnnektaums kabuHbl 90x90

1 |tray noanoH x1
2 | siphon CNOoH x1
3 | back wall 3a/lHsIA CTeHKa X2
4 | panel naHenb x1
5 | fixed glass small UKCMPOBaHHOE CTEKNO Manoe x1
6 | fixed glass large hUKCMPOBAHHOE CTekro Gonbluoe x1
7 | door glass OBepb x1
8 | shower roof Kynon gyleson x1
9O | vertical profile BepTUKanbHbI Npodunb x2
10 | horizontal profile rop13oHTanbHbI Npodunb X2
11 | waterproof strip BOLIOHENPOHMLaeMas pesnHka x3
12 | rubber seal PE3NHOBBIV YNINOTHUTENb X2
13 | handle pyuka x1
14 | glass retainer cukcatop cTekna x4
15 | stopper cronnep x4
16 | top roller BEPXHWIA PONUK X2
17 | bottom roller HVDKHUIA oMK x2
18 | mixer cMecuTenb x1
19 | hand shower py4HOI AyLw x1
20 | top shower BEpXHUIA Ay x1
21 | screw M4 BUHT M4 x14
22 | washer M4 waitba nnockas M4 x20
23 | nut M4 raika M4 x14
24 | clamp XOMyT x4
25 | reinforced hose set (2 in 1) KOMMNEKT apMUPOBAaHHbIX LWNaHros (2 B 1) x1
26 | plastic push fitting NNacTUKOBbIN KOHLEBOW OUTUHT x2
27 | shower holder nepxatens Ans gylwa x1
28 | shower hose LUNaHr ayLiesoit x1
29 | hose connection WITyLep WnaHra x1
30 | screw 3,5x45 camopes 3,5x45 X8
31 | screw 3,9x9,5 camopes 3,9x9,5 x11
32 | U-shaped strip ynnotHutens U-06pasHbii x1
33 | decorative cap 3arnyluka aekopaTueHas X6
34 | plastic insert nnacTukoBas BTyrka x12









S
N
\ — /
N /
\ /
\ 4 b !
\ /
\ I
| 1
h \
h \
/ \
P N
N
N
\
\
\
N /
\ /
\ N !
\ /
\ I
| 1
h \
7
3

10




11



4 )
. N ( . )
[Hlmlr D
S <= — —
I
P
. J - Y,

outside , inside

CHapyXu || BHyTpU
7
@w’ I jﬁu? I
» .
“’ = =
\_/ U
E 0 \ y

12



in
BBB

outside
CH

\
/o
B2\
P

® ®
=2

/

—(—g

D

0
—

—(0

|

I ® ® |\
(6 6F 10

06

SO E
| [




MM6kas noaBofka ANs MOAKMIOYEHUSI K BbIXoAaM BOAOCHaGXeHUs
B KOMMMEKT NOCTaBKM HEe BXOAUT 1 AOKYNAETCS KNMEHTOM OTAENBHO,
B 3aBMCUMOCTM OT HEOGXOANMON AfMHBLI NOABOAKNU. CUMMKOH Takke
npuo6peTaeTcs oTAENbHO.

14



15



AM.PM Europe GmbH
L4 Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 03/2022



